



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12577/2019**

SH. AJAB SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through Mr Surinder Kumar Gupta, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through Mr Manish Mohan, CGSC with Ms.
Saakshi Aggrawal, GP for the UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **14.03.2022**

[Physical Court Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Manish Mohan, learned central government standing counsel, who appears on behalf of the respondents, seeks and is granted further four weeks to file a counter-affidavit.

1.1. While filing the counter-affidavit, Mr Mohan will bear in mind the issues adverted to in the order dated 02.12.2019.

2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, will be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List the matter on 08.09.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 14, 2022

rb

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)