



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12577/2019**

SH. AJAB SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K.Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.09.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for some more time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within six weeks.
2. Respondent while filing the counter shall advert to the issues noticed in order dated 02.12.2019.
3. List on 28.03.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

rk