



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12577/2019**

SH. AJAB SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.K. Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr.
Abhishek Khanna, G.P.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

28.03.2023

It is already 16:25 hrs.

Renotify August 04, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 28, 2023/akc