



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12577/2019**
SH. AJAB SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
Mr. Abhishek Khanna, G.P.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
11.01.2024

%

List on 13.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

acm