



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12577/2019**

SH. AJAB SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. S K Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
08.10.2024

Counter-affidavit has not been filed despite repeated adjournments. The right to file counter-affidavit stands forfeited. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 28 November 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 8, 2024

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any