



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12577/2019**

**SH. AJAB SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S K Gupta, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC  
with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Mr. Samarth Talesara  
and Ms. Aishani Mohan, Advs. for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

% **28.11.2024**

It is now 1.30 pm. As this is a stop-gap Bench, which is not sitting after lunch, re-notify on 25 March 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2024**

ar

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*