



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12577/2019**

SH. AJAB SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta and Mr.
Rajender Khatter, Advs. for applicant

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,
CGSC, Ms. Nandini Aggarwal and Ms.
Samiksha Mittal, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either side.
2. Let them be placed on record within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 13 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JULY 27, 2026/cd